

## Super Copper Announces Appointment of PJ Murphy to Advisory Board

VANCOUVER, BC, Nov. 25, 2024 /CNW/ - **Super Copper Corp.** (CSE: CUPR) (FSE: N60) ("**Super Copper"** or the "**Company"**), a mining exploration company focused on advancing high-potential copper assets, is pleased to announce the appointment of Peter Jonathan (PJ) Murphy to its Advisory Board.

PJ Murphy is a seasoned mining executive and investor with over 25 years of management experience in the mining sector and broader equity markets. Currently serving as the Chairman of Forge Resources, he has a proven track record of identifying and advancing successful mining projects. Murphy brings exceptional leadership skills and a vast network within the investment and mining industries to Super Copper. His expertise in recognizing value investments and maximizing their potential has led to multiple successful transactions in his endeavors. He holds a Bachelor of Science degree from McGill University and a Doctor of Dental Surgery degree from Dalhousie University.

"As a new Advisor and shareholder, I am excited to join Super Copper at such a pivotal time," said **PJ Murphy.** "I look forward to working with the executive, technical, and advisory teams to advance the promising Cordillera Cobre project. With an exciting field program underway and a clear growth plan ahead, I'm dedicated to guiding the company towards a future defined by world-class execution and unlocking shareholder value."

**Zachary Dolesky, CEO of Super Copper,** commented: "We are thrilled to welcome PJ Murphy to our Advisory Board. His extensive experience in the mining industry and proven leadership will be invaluable as we advance our projects. PJ's expertise aligns perfectly with our strategic objectives, and we are confident that his contributions will propel Super Copper to new heights."

## **About Super Copper Corp.**

Super Copper is a mining exploration company focused on the acquisition, exploration and development of copper and precious metal projects. It is currently developing its joint venture in a prospective Chilean copper property located within the copper-rich Venado Formation in the province of Atacama, Northern Chile, a region with world-class infrastructure and the presence of global majors. | <a href="https://www.supercopper.com">www.supercopper.com</a>

The Canadian Securities Exchange has not reviewed this press release and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

## **Forward Looking Statements**

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements. Readers should not rely on information in this summary for any purpose other than for gaining general knowledge of the Company. Forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements regarding the anticipated benefits of appointing PJ Murphy to the Advisory Board, the advancement of the Cordillera Cobre project, the Company's growth plans, the execution of its field program, and expectations about future economic growth and shareholder value. The words "expect," "believe," "intend," "anticipate," "plan," "will," "may," "should," "estimate," "potential," "continue," and similar

expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Although the Company believes that its expectations as reflected in these forward-looking statements are reasonable, such statements involve risks and uncertainties, and no assurance can be given that actual results will be consistent with these forward-looking statements. Except as required by law, the Company undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements if management's beliefs, estimates, opinions, or other factors should change.

SOURCE Super Copper Corp.

view original content to download multimedia: <a href="http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/November2024/25/c1344.html">http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/November2024/25/c1344.html</a>

%SEDAR: 00103863E

**For further information:** For further information please contact: Zachary Dymala-Dolesky, Chief Executive Officer, Super Copper Corp., investors@supercopper.com, Tel: 1 (778) 747-2968

CO: Super Copper Corp.

CNW 09:00e 25-NOV-24